Public Building Commission of Chicago
> Contractor Payment Information

Project: 31°% Street Harbor - Coastal

Contract Number: 1502R

General Contractor: Paschen Gillen Skipper Marine JV
Payment Application: #6

Amount Paid: $2m577,991.59

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 1/26/11

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment
application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount
the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on
the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and
Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled,
Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications.
If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment application, you should contact
the general contractor



ol :.:Project

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
, St EXHIBITS . R
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT _  ENGINEER

December 16 2010

" Date: it
315'r Street Harbor—Coastal

To Paschen/GﬂIen‘f' Sk1pper Marme Jomt Venture

(Rt “In accordance wuh Resoluuon No._ i o adoptcd by the Pubhc Bulldmg Commxss:on of Chncago O g toy B8 A 2 e,

2.b1 i rc[atmg to the $ o “' " Revenue Bonds issued by the
¥ L Pubhc Buxldmg Comm;ssnon of Chlcago for thc f nancmg of this prolcct (and all terms used hcrcm shall have the same meamng
; _as m sald Resolutxon) 1 hereby ccrt:f‘y to 1he Commlsswn and to us Truwlcc that R ot S ik 4

30bi1gat10ns in the amounts stated herem havc bcen mcurred by the Comm:ssxon and thdt each ey )
5 item thereof ds a proper charge agamst the Constructmn Accoum and has not been paid; and .
2. :Noamount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts
" - . previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect- =
~.. " Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Comract Pnce g8 '
5 EREES '-(sa1d retamed funds bcmg payablc as set forth in smd Rcsolutlon) ; A R R
,_'-THECONTRACTOR St ¢ Lh e e
- PASCHEN / GILLEN / SKIPPER MARINE ~JOINT VENTURE— 8725 WEST HIGGINS, SU!TE 200, S

. 5.CHICAGO, IL 60631

; ‘ -SIST Street Harbor-Caastal

1 Is now entlﬂcd to the sum of $2 577 991 59

; .‘ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE- P T 830316,650.00

‘-.,"‘;ADDITIONS-'-, G e R L
. > /DEDUCTIONS - % 7. AR RN
. ~~'NET ADDIT]ON ORDEDUCTION- Py W o o W R oE
 ADJUSTED CONTRACTFRICE- '$30316,650.00
| .‘.'TOTALAMOUNT EARNED SR RP I R AR R - LY
_ TOTALRETENTION - 58696352
o a) Reserve Wlthheld@ 10% of Total Amount Earned I
. but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price - '$ 869,635.22
b) Lmns a.nd Other Wlthholdmg YR AR :
) quuidated Damages Wlthheld _ _‘ L $-0-
TOTAL PA]D TO DATE (Include Thls Payment) ; E _ $7,826,717 02
LESS AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY paD: $5,24s,725 4

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT e B e $2,577,991 59

S

Mike Witte, PBC




OPUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

' EXHIBIT A

‘ .‘-'r,'.State ofIllmms

n :County of Coo}(

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AI‘FIDAVIT I‘OR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 OF 3)

' ”The Afﬁant Chuck Frerhclt bemﬂF fnst duiy sworn on oath deposes and says that he/she is Authonzed Agent of

S ?PASCHEN / CILLEN ! SKIPPER MARINE -JOINT VENTURE, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to

o make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, ; and individually; that he/she is well aquatinted with the facts herein
“ set forth and that said colpolatlon is the Contractor with the | Publxc Bulidmg Commlssmn of Clucago, Owner

. '_iunder Contract No ISOZR dated the 4“‘ day of May 2010

“ = for General Work of 3] i57 Street Harbor—Coasta} 1ocated at 3155 S. Lake Shoro Drwe, Chlcago, IL that the . =
B followmg statements dre made fox Ihe purpose of proourmga pamal payment of s :' . o IR

:.?.($2 577 991 59) Two MilllOﬂ, I‘we Hundred bevcnty-seven Thousaud Nlne Hundred Nuxety—one and 59/}{)0

‘ under the terms of sa1d contract that the work for which payment is reqm.sted has been comp]eted f'rec
“and clear of any and all claims, Jiens, char ges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever and in full
s comphance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the
- purpose of said contract, the followmg persons have been contracted with, and have fumished or prepared
P mateuals equlpmeni supphes and services for, and havmg done labor on salcl nnprovemont The -
' respective amounts set forth opp031te their names is the faily amount of money due and to become due to
- ‘each of them respcctweiy ‘That this statement is a fal}, true, and complele statement of al! such persons
. and of the fail amount now due and the amount heretofore paid each of them for such labor, materials,
i 3. eqmpment, and serwces furmshed or prepared by each of them to or on accouni of sald work as statod



' Stqle pf!i!lnpjs )
" -County of Cook . -

L EXHIBIT A

. PUBLIG BULDING COMMISSION OF CHIGAGO

CONTRACTOR‘S SWORN STAT'EMENT AND AFFIDAVIT’ FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {2 OF 3)

e pac. CONTRACT NO.:

FHP JOB NO

TNET

30,316,650.00

2,577,891.59

TO‘[‘AL TDTAL LESS BALANCE -
commcr . WORK RETENTiON NET DUE i 1s}
(nc.2008) . ,COMPLETE,V Ginc. curtent) PREVIOUS _THIS §  BECOME
iecheibe Rt B AGALariet] I A BERIGD DUE
| awum  ine - tandstaping __20,00080, P 000 L 0os 10.00 - 000 20,000,00
117113 Davey Rd e . : Lo ST
“lLomont, L 6o4ag
_indusliel Fance Fencing 55,0000 36,000.00 3,600.00 32,400.00 oo 2260000
11360 S, Kilboum Ave L L e S
Chicago, IL. 60823
Miega Stesl Corp " *  Stesl Reinforcerment - "68,000.00 .00 _lo00 " oo L 000 ' $8.000.00
N v : o e s e s — ——
A Franklin Park, 1L 60131
C . -|EdwardE.Glon Co, MobnmanonlDemonu:zauon - 593,000.00 | 593,000.00 ‘69,300.00] - -533,703.00 ' .00 . _50,300.60
+- 1248 w, Becher St Sfong Work 25380, soeoo 6,595 556.24 | B59.656.63] 3358.93612 2577 991.501 - 19423 87229
|- IMitwaukee, Wi 53207 CH-Piles - 459 550.00 200,071.80 9080719 - 480,084.70 voo] 127948589
o *Shesling " 10T 157,000.00 ] 900000 - *81,000.00 L p0p| T 106,000.00
“Sume Pips 30,000.00 0.0 000 71000 L 0.00 30,000.00
Nav qalion Liohts - 3B 000,00 0.00 " 000 000 - 0.00 +36,000.00
Misg oo * “45,000.00 14,000.00/ 4,400.00 12,500.00 000 - 2,400.00
~Misc Barging " 218.913.00 000 L poo ool 080l 21891500
: FH Pasmen N lesan &Assoc LLC " Mobilizelion/Demcbilization 1.507,000.00 1.456.000.60 "115600.00] _ 1.040,400.00 5.00 465,600.00
General Conalions fOH & P ©190,000,00 10.,594,00: 1059 40, 0,624.60 .00 170,375.40
- -|8725 W, Higgins Suite 200 : - Conerete 7t *417.250.00 .00 000 1000 000 A37,250.003
" |Cliago, L B083T T - Eartwork 82596400 - 0.00 ~0.00 ‘“'o.co 080} | 'B5954.00
e " Tranch Drain Furnish- to be Iat - 10,000.00 .00 000 “0.00 *-0,00 - “40,000,00
Open S‘tell Grid Bndge Dack -0 bs lst | §573200 0,08 (.00 0.00 0,00 ' 55,732.00
* Mise Metals-tobalel 23,000.00 000 000 0.00 0.00 2300000
‘Landseaping: 1o b fat 175,941.00 0,00 0.00 .00 .00 173,941.00
___Graffitt Coatings: to e fot '19,500.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,500.00
_* Caulking-to be let 15,006,001 040 060 0.00 CDos '19.008.00
Subs 1o el - Misc C i - ] o
TOTALS ,696,352.24 “gea035.22|  6,248,726.42 22,459,932.08



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

State of Ulinois
County of Cook

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 OF 3)

Amount of Original Contract $30,316,650.00  Total Amount Requested $ 8,696,352.24
Extras to Contract %0 Less 10% Retention $  869,635.22
Total Confract & Extras $30,316,65(.00 Net Amouni Earned $ 7,826,717.82
Credits to Contract $0 Amount of Previous Payments $ 5,248,725.43
Net Amount of Contract $30,316,650.00  Amount Due This Payment $ 2,577,991.59

Balance to Complete $22,489,932.98

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the
Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant
sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and ihat the amount of the payments apphied for are justified. These
provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers,
workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or gffect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and subimitted herewith by Affiant for Affiant and each of the aforesaid pessons, are true,
correct and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either
legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such
Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materials or other agents acting on behalf of Affiant in
connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the
said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which 2 lien could
be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payinents
have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the
said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the amount or
amounts so paid; and if any liens remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refind to the
PURLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in
discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorneys fee.

?{yét'ized Agent

(J-eanelle Charon

Subscrived and sworn to before me thish6th of, December 2010,

nlhgre Al

Notary Public
My Comumission Expires.




